
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6672
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
VIOLATION OF GUIDELINES 
Annayyagari Shri Sai Prathap

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has ordered to close down all unrecognised schools which are not meeting the prescribed guidelines of
Master Plan Delhi-2021; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI) 

(a)& (b): Madam, no such order has been issued from this Ministry recently. 
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